
GENERAL AGREEMENT ON CONFIDENTIAL 

TEX.SB/1469* 
25 May 1988 

TARIFFS AND TRADE 

Textiles Surveillance Body 

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Notification under Article 11 

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures as . 
requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11 

SINGAPORE 

Note by the Chairman 

Attached is a report received from Singapore stating that it does not 
have any restrictions on imports of textiles and garments. 

^ee COM.TEX/SB/1377. 
2 
The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1315/Add.12. 
* 
English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente 

88-0760 



7^:/lao .|. \ C 

Gable Address: SINGAWAKIL GENEVA 
Telex No. 415909 Sing CH 

Facsimile No. 457910 
Our Ret: 

Your Ref: 

PERMANENT MISSION . 
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE 
TO THE UNITED NATIONS 
OFFICE IN GENEVA 
6 bis Rue Antoine-Carteret 
1202 Geneva 
SWITZERLAND 

16 May 1988 

Mr M Raffaelli 
Chairman 
Textiles Surveillance Body 
GATT 
Centre William Rappard 
154 rue de Lausanne 
CH1211 Geneva 21 

Dear Mr Raffaelli 

GATT: TEXTILES SURVEILLANCE BODY (TSB) 
NOTIFICATION UNDER ARTICLE 11 OF THE 
MULTI-FIBRE ARRANGEMENT 

^•:^:rzfz: 
With reference to your letter TS/140-1.1 dated 5 

April 1988, I wish to inform you that Singapore does not 
have any restrictions on imports of textiles and garments 
into Singapore. However, exports of selected textiles 
and garments from Singapore to the following countries 
are subject to quantitative restrictions under the 
respective bilateral textile agreements concluded under 
Article 4 of the Arrangement: 

-<?</ 

Country 

USA 
EC 
Canada 
Norway 
Sweden 

Yours sincerely 

Duration of Agreement 

In 
\ 

MARGARET LIANG (MISS) 
CHARGE D'AFFAIRES, a.i, 
GENEVA 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

J a n 
J a n 
J a n 
J a n 
Dec 

1986 
1987 
1987 
1988 
1988 

t o 
t o 
t o 
t o 

31 
3 1 
31 
31 

t o 31 

Dec 
Dec 
Dec 
Dec 
Dec 

1990 
1991 
1991 
1991 
1993 

1 S T 
| CPEri. EEPT. A 

| IsnMI & Sure. Oiv. 

$ Stetftop-Ttcti Du'. 

^Tiafie S .Firv Di». 

17»Ck. Cocc Ci». 

[ Spzz. Pmi. I>i». 

GK5 Dhr. 

0?Ea. « S T . B 

Econ. R'Anal. Unit 

Agriculture Div. 

Tariff Div. 

TeoY Bar. T. Div. 

Ext. Rsl. Div. 

Training Div. 

Coord. /Admin. 

\ TransJOoc DW. 

\. Conference OM. 

A.: ci 0).Tr»'.: 

1 ' i 1 

1 

•. .-.,.U 


