## GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

CONFIDENTIAL

TEX.SB/1469\* 25 May 1988

## TARIFFS AND TRADE

Textiles Surveillance Body

## ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 11

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures as requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11

## SINGAPORE

Note by the Chairman

Attached is a report received from Singapore stating that it does not have any restrictions on imports of textiles and garments.  $^{2}$ 

<sup>1</sup> See COM.TEX/SB/1377.

 $<sup>^2</sup>$ The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1315/Add.12.

<sup>\*</sup>English only/Anglais seulement/Inglés solamente

TS/140.1.1

Cable Address: SINGAWAKIL GENEVA Telex No. 415909 Sing CH

Facsimile No. 457910 Our Ref:

Your Ref:



PERMANENT MISSION REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE IN GENEVA

(

6 bis Rue Antoine-Carteret 1202 Geneva SWITZERLAND

16 May 1988

Mr M Raffaelli Chairman Textiles Surveillance Body GATT Centre William Rappard 154 rue de Lausanne CH1211 Geneva 21

Dear Mr Raffaelli

GATT: TEXTILES SURVEILLANCE BODY (TSB)
NOTIFICATION UNDER ARTICLE 11 OF THE
MULTI-FIBRE ARRANGEMENT

ANSWERED DOC. ISSUED FOLIO
TEA.SS. 1469

FEG 19 MAI 1988

For Admin Communication of the Comm

With reference to your letter TS/140-1.1 dated 5 April 1988, I wish to inform you that Singapore does not have any restrictions on imports of textiles and garments into Singapore. However, exports of selected textiles and garments from Singapore to the following countries are subject to quantitative restrictions under the respective bilateral textile agreements concluded under Article 4 of the Arrangement:

Country	Di	Duration of Agreement						
USA	1	Jan	1986	to	31	Dec	1990	
EC	1	Jan	1987	to	31	Dec	1991	
Canada	1	Jan	1987	to	31	Dec	1991	
Norway	1	Jan	1988	to	31	Dec	1991	
Sweden	1	Dec	1988	to	31	Dec	1993	

Yours sincerely

MARGARET LIANG (MISS) CHARGE D'AFFAIRES, a.i. GENEVA

Altici Comment OPER DEPT. A NIM & Sun. Div. Development Div. Trade & Fin. Div. Tech. Coop. Div. Spec. Proj. Div. GIES Div. OPER. DEPT. B Econ. R/Anal. Unit. Agriculture Div. Tariff Div. Tech. Bar. T. Div. Ext. Rel. Div. Training Div. Coord. / Admin. Trans./Doc Div. Centerence Off.